PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7484819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AFROBA CO., LTD.	08/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIN TEXTILE SOLUTIONS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	#801, 55, DIGITAL-RO 33-GIL, GURO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	08376	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29770191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6126599340 Phone: Email: jenson@bipl.net

Correspondent Name: BROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH, PLLC Address Line 1: 1201 MARQUETTE AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DF21019US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILEE JENSON
SIGNATURE:	/Marilee Jenson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=DF21019US Executed Assignment (01020506xA424D)#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061174 FRAME: 0988** 507437901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>AFROBA CO., LTD.</u> ("Assignor"), having a place of business at #801, 55, Digital-ro 33-gil, Guro-gu, Seoul 08376, Republic of Kotea.

is the applicant, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent application number <u>US 29/770.191</u> filed on <u>February 10, 2021</u> (the "patent application"); and

WHEREAS, Shin Textile Solutions Co., Ltd. ("Assignce"), having an address at 4801-55, Digital-ro 33-gil, Guro-gu, Scoul 08376, Republic of Korea.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application, the inventions described therein, and any past damages for infringement of the patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application, the invention, any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the patent application, any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the patent application, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights of priority, and any past damages for infringement of the patent application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as owner, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of the patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and Assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents. Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the inventions, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignor: AFROBA CO., LTD.

Date: August 10, 2022

By: CHA, Minho

Title: CEO of AFROBA CO., LTD.

PATENT REEL: 061174 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 08/15/2022